
 

Analysis of the Alpine FIS Europa Cup 2023/24 
 

WOMEN 

Downhill Women 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Wed., 20.12.2023 Passo San Pellegrino (ITA) Wed., 20.12.2023 Passo San Pellegrino (ITA) 

Thu., 21.12.2023 Passo San Pellegrino (ITA) Thu., 21.12.2023 Passo San Pellegrino (ITA) 

Wed, 17.01.2024 St. Anton (AUT) Cancelled 

Thu., 18.01.2024 St. Anton (AUT) Cancelled 

Tue., 23.01.2024 Orcieres Merlette 1850 (FRA) Tue., 23.01.2024 Orcieres Merlette 1850 (FRA) 

Wed., 24.01.2024 Orcieres Merlette 1850 (FRA) Wed., 24.01.2024 Orcieres Merlette 1850 (FRA) 

Sat., 10.02.2024 Crans-Montana (SUI) Sun., 11.02.2024 Crans-Montana (SUI) 

Sun., 11.02.2024 Crans-Montana (SUI) Sun., 11.02.2024 Crans-Montana (SUI) 

Thu., 21.03.2024 Kvitfjell (NOR) Thu., 21.03.2024 Kvitfjell (NOR) 

 

Scheduled 9 Held as scheduled 6 Held at the scheduled site, new date 1 

Held at another site, same 
date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 2 

Super G Women 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Tue., 12.12.2023 St. Moritz (SUI) Tue., 12.12.2023 St. Moritz (SUI) 

Wed., 13.12.2023 St. Moritz (SUI) Cancelled 

Fri., 22.12.2023 Passo San Pellegrino (ITA) Cancelled 

Thu., 25.01.2024 Orcieres Merlette 1850 (FRA) Thu., 25.01.2024 Orcieres Merlette 1850 (FRA) 

Mon., 05.02.2024 La Thuile (ITA) Mon., 05.02.2024 La Thuile (ITA) 

Tue., 06.02.2024 La Thuile (ITA) Tue., 06.02.2024 la Thuile (ITA) 

Thu., 29.02.2024 Sarntal (ITA) Thu., 29.02.2024 Sarntal (ITA) 

Fri., 01.03.2024 Sarntal (ITA) Cancelled 

Fri., 22.03.2024 Kvitjell (NOR) Fri., 22.03.2024 Kvitfjell (NOR) 

 

Scheduled 9 Held as scheduled 6 Held at the scheduled site, new date 0 

Held at another site, same 
date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 3 

Giant Slalom Women 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Tue., 05.12.2023 Zinal (SUI) Cancelled 

Wed., 06.12.2023 Zinal (SUI) Wed., 06.12.2023 Zinal (SUI) 

Sat., 09.12.2023 Mayrhofen (AUT) Sat., 09.12.2023 Mayrhofen (AUT) 

Mon., 08.01.2024 Sestriere (ITA) Mon., 08.01.2024 Sestriere (ITA) 

Tue., 09.01.2024 Sestriere (ITA) Tue., 09.01.2024 Sestriere (ITA) 

Sat., 24.02.2024 Oberjoch (GER) Cancelled 

Sun., 25.02.2024 Oberjoch (GER) Cancelled 

Sun., 10.03.2024 Trysil (NOR) Sun., 10.03.2024 Aal (NOR) 

Mon., 11.03.2024 Trysil (NOR) Mon., 11.03.2024 Aal (NOR) 

Sun., 17.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) Sun., 17.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) 

 

Scheduled 10 Held as scheduled 5 Held at the scheduled site, new date 0 

Held at another site, same 
date 

2 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 3 

 



 

 

 

Slalom Women 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Sun., 10.12.2023 Mayrhofen (AUT) Sun., 10.12.2023 Mayrhofen (AUT) 

Fri., 15.12.2023 Valle Aurina / Ahrntal (ITA) Fri., 15.12.2023 Valle Aurina / Ahrntal (ITA) 

Sat., 16.12.2023 Valle Aurina / Ahrntal (ITA) Sat., 16.12.2023 Valle Aurina / Ahrntal (ITA) 

Fri., 12.01.2024 Zell am See (AUT) Fri., 12.01.2024 Zell am See (AUT) 

Sat., 13.01.2024 Zell am See (AUT) Sat., 13.01.2024 Zell am See (AUT) 

Wed., 21.02.2024 Malbun (LIE) Wed., 21.02.2024 Malbun (LIE) 

Thu., 22.02.2024 Malbun (LIE) Thu., 22.02.2024 Malbun (LIE) 

Wed., 13.03.2024 Klaeppen (SWE) Wed,. 13.03.2024 Norefjell (NOR) 

Thu., 14.03.2024 Klaeppen (SWE) Thu., 14.03.2024 Norefjell (NOR) 

Sat., 16.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) Sat., 16.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) 

 

Scheduled 10 Held as scheduled 8 Held at the scheduled site, new date 0 

Held at another site, 
same date 

2 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 0 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

MEN 

Downhill Men 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Wed., 13.12.2023 Santa Caterina (ITA) Fri., 15.12.2023 Santa Caterina (ITA) 

Thu., 14.12.2023 Santa Caterina (ITA) Thu., 14.12.2023 Santa Caterina (ITA) 

Thu., 10.01.2024 Saalbach (AUT) Cancelled 

Fri., 11.01.2024 Saalbach (AUT) Cancelled 

Wed., 24.01.2024 Tarvisio (ITA) Thu., 25.01.2024 Tarvisio (ITA) 

Thu., 25.01.2024 Tarvisio (ITA) Fri., 26.01.2024 Tarvisio (ITA) 

Wed., 06.03.2024 Verbier (SUI) Tue., 05.03.2024 Verbier (SUI) 

Thu., 07.03.2024 Verbier (SUI) Thu., 07.03.2024 Verbier (SUI) 

Thu., 21.03.2024 Kvitfjell (NOR) Thu., 21.03.2024 Kvitfjell (NOR) 

 
Scheduled 9 Held as scheduled 3 Held at the scheduled site, new date 4 

Held at another site, same 
date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 2 

 

Super G Men  

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Thu., 08.12.2023 Zinal (SUI) Thu., 08.03.2024 Verbier(SUI) 

Fri., 15.12.2023 Santa Caterina (ITA) Thu., 10.01.2024 Saalbach (AUT) 

Fri., 09.01.2024 Saalbach (AUT) Thu., 11.01.2024 Saalbach (AUT) 

Fri., 26.01.2024 Tarvisio (ITA) Mon., 22.01.2024 Tavisio (ITA) 

Fri., 16.02.2024 Bjelasnica / Sarajevo (BIH) Wed., 21.02.2024 Sella Nevea (ITA) 

Sat., 17.02.2024 Bjelasnica / Sarajevo (BIH) Thu., 22.02.2024 Sella Nevea (ITA) 

Thu., 29.02.2024 Stoos (SUI) Cancelled 

Fri., 01.03.2024 Stoos (SUI) Cancelled 

Fri., 22.03.2024 Kvitjell (NOR) Fri., 22.03.2024 Kvitfjell (NOR) 

 
Scheduled 9 Held as scheduled 1 Held at the scheduled site, new date 2 

Held at another site, same 
date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

4 
 

Cancelled 2 

   

Giant Slalom Men 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Thu., 07.12.2023 Zinal (SUI) Thu., 07.12.2023 Zinal (SUI) 

Thu., 21.12.2023 Valloire (FRA) Thu., 21.12.2023 Zinal (FRA) 

Fri., 22.12.2023 Valloire (FRA) Fri., 22.12.2023 Valloire (FRA) 

Wed., 17.01.2024 Val Cenis (FRA) Wed., 17.01.2024 Val Cenis (FRA) 

Thu., 18.01.2024 Val Cenis (FRA) Cancelled 

Mon., 12.02.2024 Maribor (SLO) Mon., 26.02.2024 Pass Thurn (AUT) 

Tue., 13.02.2024 Maribor (SLO) Tue., 27.02.2024 Pass Thurn (AUT) 

Wed., 13.03.2024 Trysil (NOR) Wed., 13.03.2024 Trysil (NOR) 

Thu., 14.03.2024 Trysil (NOR) Thu., 14.03.2024 Trysil (NOR) 

Mon., 18.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) Mon., 18.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) 

 
Scheduled 10 Held as scheduled 7 Held at the scheduled site, new date 0 

Held at another site, same 
date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

2 Cancelled 1 

 



 

 

 

Slalom Men 

Scheduled at/on: Held at/on: 

Sun., 17.12.2023 Val di Fassa (ITA) Sun., 17.12.2023 Val di Fassa (ITA) 

Tue., 19.12.2023 Obereggen (ITA) Tue., 19.12.2023 Obereggen (ITA) 

Sat., 13.01.2024 Berchtesgaden (GER) Sat., 13.01.2024 Berchtesgaden (GER) 

Sun., 14.01.2024 Berchtesgaden (GER) Sun., 14.01.2024 Berchtesgaden (GER) 

Mon., 05.02.2024 Gstaad Sannenland (SUI) Mon., 05.02.2024 Gstaad Sannenland (SUI) 

Tue., 06.02.2024 Gstaad Sannenland (SUI) Tue., 06.02.2024 Gstaad Sannenland (SUI) 

Sun., 10.03.2024 Klaeppen (SWE) Sun., 10.03.2024 Klaeppen (SWE) 

Mon., 11.03.2024 Klaeppen (SWE) Mon., 11.03.2024 Klaeppen (SWE) 

Sat., 16.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) Sun., 17.03.2024 Hafjell (NOR) 

 
Scheduled 9 Held as scheduled 8 Held at the scheduled site, new date 1 

Held at another site, same 
date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 0 

 
 

 

Summary 

Women 

Scheduled 38 Held as scheduled 25 Held at the scheduled site, new 
date 

1 

Held at another site, 
same date 

4 Held at another site new 
date 

0 Cancelled 8 

 

Men 

Scheduled 37 Held as scheduled 19 Held at the scheduled site, new 
date 

7 

Held at another site, 
same date 

0 Held at another site new 
date 

6 Cancelled 5 

 

Women & Men 

Scheduled 75 Held as scheduled 44 Held at the scheduled site, new 
date 

8 

Held at another site, 
same date 

4 Held at another site new 
date 

6 Cancelled 13 

 


